

City Commission Tentative Budget Hearing Special Meeting Agenda September 13, 2024 at 5:01 PM

Commission Chambers – 481 West Hickpochee Ave LaBelle, FL 33975

Mayor Julie C. Wilkins

Commissioners: Daniel W. Akin | Jackie Ratica | Bobbie Spratt | Hugo Vargas
Public comments will be limited to 3 minutes per person

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Hearings and/or Ordinances
 - A. RESOLUTION 2024 16 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LABELLE, FLROIDA, SETTING THE PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 2025 PURSUANT TO SECTION 200.065, FLORIDA STATUTES, TOGETHER WITH A ROLL-BACK RATE; ESTABLISHING THE DATE, TIME, AND PLACE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS TO CONSIDER THE PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE AND TENTATIVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 2025; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
 - **B.** RESOLUTION 2024 17 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LABELLE, FLORIDA PROVIDING FOR THE ADOPTION OF THE TENTATIVE MUNICIPAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025I; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 5. Adjournment

Meeting Records Request

Any person requesting the appeal of a decision of the City Commission will require a verbatim record of the proceedings and for that purpose will need to ensure that such verbatim record is made. Pursuant to FS. 286.0105, the record must include the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. The City of Labelle does not prepare or provide such verbatim record.

Notice of Commission Meetings and Agendas

The second Thursday of each month are regular meeting dates for the City Commission; special or workshop meetings may be called, whenever necessary. Commission Agendas are posted on the City's

website on the Friday prior to each Commission meeting. A copy of the meeting audio and the complete agenda may be requested at tiawarner@citylabelle.com or 863-675-2872.

Americans with Disabilities Act

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), this document can be made available in an alternate format upon request. Special accommodations can be provided upon request with five (5) days advance notice of any meeting, by contacting Deputy City Clerk Tijauna Warner at LaBelle City Hall, 481 W. Hickpochee Avenue, LaBelle, Florida. Phone No. 863-675-2872. Hearing Assistance: If hearing impaired, contact Florida Relay at 800-955-8771 (TDD) or 800-955-8770 (Voice), for assistance. (Reference: Florida Statute 286.26)